FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

C. S. William	Attorney's Docket No. <u>004501-663</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Asea Brown Boveri AG	Name: ABB Schweiz Holding AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	Address: <u>Brown Boveri Strasse 6</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	5400 Baden
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	SWITZERLAND
Other:	
Effective Date: December 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/582,944; 9/622,839; 09/617,110; 09/404,446	B. Patent No.(s) See Appendix A
Additional numbers attac	ched? [X] Yes [ ] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 106
Name: Robert S. Swecker	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_4,240.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	_02-4800
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Robert S. Swecker #19,885 Name of Person Signing	Signature June 25, 2002 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

01 FC:581

4240.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(10/01) **PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0190** 

# APPENDIX A Page 1

1.	U.S. Patent No.	4,973,806
2.	U.S. Patent No.	4,951,170
3.	U.S. Patent No.	4,990,053
4.	U.S. Patent No.	5,204,956
5.	U.S. Patent No.	5,038,127
6.	U.S. Patent No.	5,143,711
7.	U.S. Patent No.	5,236,973
8.	U.S. Patent No.	5,264,660
9.	U.S. Patent No.	5,291,366
10.	U.S. Patent No.	5,313,184
11.	U.S. Patent No.	5,382,906
<b>12</b> .	U.S. Patent No.	5,334,927
13.	U.S. Patent No.	5,343,036
14.	U.S. Patent No.	5,421,190
15.	U.S. Patent No.	5,431,752
16.	U.S. Patent No.	5,409,891
17.	U.S. Patent No.	5,602,710
18.	U.S. Patent No.	5,884,886
<b>19</b> .	U.S. Patent No.	5,723,814
20.	U.S. Patent No.	5,753,864
21.	U.S. Patent No.	5,627,723
22.	U.S. Patent No.	5,625,179
23.	U.S. Patent No.	5,619,392
24.	U.S. Patent No.	6,288,625 B1
25.	U.S. Patent No.	5,728,362
26.	U.S. Patent No.	5,684,664
27.	U.S. Patent No.	5,650,772
28.	U.S. Patent No.	5,804,972
29.	U.S. Patent No.	5,796,060
30.	U.S. Patent No.	5,835,362
31.	U.S. Patent No.	5,756,944
<b>32</b> .	U.S. Patent No.	5,689,223
33.	U.S. Patent No.	5,704,205
34.	U.S. Patent No.	5,721,412
35.	U.S. Patent No.	5,757,676
36.	U.S. Patent No.	5,713,200
37.	U.S. Patent No.	5,682,002
38.	U.S. Patent No.	5,841,986
39.	U.S. Patent No.	5,768,114
40.	U.S. Patent No.	5,743,707 5,044,483
41.	U.S. Patent No.	5,944,483 5,743,240
42.	U.S. Patent No.	5,743,249

### APPENDIX A Page 2

U.S. Patent No.	5,803,612
U.S. Patent No.	5,929,409
U.S. Patent No.	5,902,978
U.S. Patent No.	5,805,437
U.S. Patent No.	5,841,087
U.S. Patent No.	5,934,868
U.S. Patent No.	5,868,553
U.S. Patent No.	5,942,968
U.S. Design No.	407,669
U.S. Patent No.	5,988,846
U.S. Patent No.	5,939,876
U.S. Patent No.	5,901,034
U.S. Patent No.	5,917,316
U.S. Patent No.	6,052,897
U.S. Patent No.	5,852,395
U.S. Patent No.	5,905,243
U.S. Patent No.	6,024,495
U.S. Patent No.	5,926,382
U.S. Patent No.	5,981,893
U.S. Patent No.	5,870,297
U.S. Patent No.	5,896,266
U.S. Patent No.	6,307,870 B1
U.S. Patent No.	5,938,402
U.S. Patent No.	6,342,828 B1
U.S. Patent No.	5,964,574
U.S. Patent No.	5,991,177
U.S. Patent No.	5,981,894
U.S. Patent No.	5,991,148
U.S. Patent No.	6,130,524
U.S. Patent No.	5,999,427
U.S. Patent No.	5,969,959
U.S. Patent No.	6,012,901
U.S. Patent No.	5,977,761
U.S. Patent No.	6,131,423
U.S. Patent No.	6,104,590
U.S. Patent No.	6,028,759
	6,288,915 B1
U.S. Patent No.	6,164,655
	6,213,367 B1
U.S. Patent No.	6,134,101
	6,160,442
U.S. Patent No.	6,100,489
	U.S. Patent No. U.S. Design No. U.S. Patent No.

## APPENDIX A Page 3

85.	U.S. Patent No.	6,100,492
86.	U.S. Patent No.	6,259,050 B1
87.	U.S. Patent No.	6,092,466
88.	U.S. Patent No.	6,190,123 B1
89.	U.S. Patent No.	6,238,179 B1
90.	U.S. Patent No.	6,140,699
91.	U.S. Patent No.	6,241,331 B1
92.	U.S. Patent No.	6,155,720
93.	U.S. Patent No.	6,211,478 B1
94.	U.S. Patent No.	6,134,100
95.	U.S. Patent No.	6,107,591
96.	U.S. Patent No.	6,257,834 B1
97.	U.S. Patent No.	6,229,109 B1
98.	U.S. Patent No.	6,318,961 B1
99.	U.S. Patent No.	6,385,023
100.	U.S. Patent No.	6,227,239 B1
101.	U.S. Patent No.	6,236,562 B1
102.	U.S. Patent No.	6,333,863 B1

#### Commercial Trade Register of Canton Argovia - Main Register

Compa	any Nu	ımber	Legal Stat	us	Registration	on	Cancellation	Transfer			Page		
			1 1 1		from:			1					
	-400.3.018.550-5							1 10.					
Ref.	Can	Comp	anv						Ref.	Registe	ered Place of Business		
1		Asea Brown Boveri AG								Baden	Tod : Moe of Busiless		
1 1	9	(Asea Brown Boveri SA) (Asea Brown Boveri Ltd)								1			
9	4-7		Schweiz) AC							İ			
9	17		<del>Suisse) SA,</del> chweiz Hold		<del>chana) Lia)</del>	•				}			
17	<u> </u>		Suisse Holdi		B Switzerlar	nd H	olding Ltd)						
Ref.	Comp	on Sto	ck (CHF.)	Shares Iss	und D	000	mination		Ref.	Compa	ny Address		
		00'000		180'000'00			000 registered shares	at CHF	1	Haselstrasse 16			
					140	<del>00</del>	-			5400 Be	aden		
2	200'00	00'000		200'000'00		000' 00	000 registered shares	at CHF	17	Brown Boveri Strasse 6 5400 Baden			
		ipation		Shares Is	sued P	artic	ipation Certificates		į				
	(CHF)	icates C	apitai	(CHF)						}			
<del>  </del>	(VIIII)			COLIFY						<u> </u>			
F	A-:	D	- P						D-f	Data -	Ctatutas		
Entry 1	Can.		se, Descrip		of participati	one	as well as financial tra	neactions	Ref.	Date of	Statutes		
'	ا	of any	kind, in part	i <del>cular in the</del>	field of elec	trote	chnical products and	-electronics:					
,		further	more the fur	nishing of s	ervices in po	articu	lar for companies in v	<del>which the</del>			[		
							s well as for other cor			}			
	1						o <del>f the management of</del> t <del>rolling, law, taxes an</del> c						
							n with the manageme			1			
							tire, mortgage and se		ĺ		ļ		
		<del>estate.</del>				M.,	- \$ i muine a mi	he alamiaila al		{			
9							of companies primari financing of whatever		·				
<b>!</b> !	1						ts and electronics; fu			Ì			
							anies in which the co			}			
							ther companies within ent of the different bu			1			
<b>!</b>							and personnel matter			ł			
j !							f the mentioned comp						
L,	<u> </u>	compa	ny may acq	uire, mortga	ge and sell	real	estate.						
Entry	Can.	Rema	rks	<del></del>					Ref.	Date of	Statutes		
1				nunications	to registere	d sto	ckholders are made ir	n writing.	1	June 4,	1997		
1		The tr	ansferability	of the reg	istered sha		s limited in accordan		2	July 9, 1			
	1		ions of the c				IO OD the Commercia	anguirae tha	2 9		ber 23, 1997 ber 10, 1999		
4	1						18 OR, the Company a enz. Assets amounti				per 11, 2001		
	1						HF 1'887'000 in acco			1	•		
[		the m	erger <mark>agre</mark> e	ment dated	l June 15,	1998	and the merger bal	lance dated	1	İ			
							any. As the shareholo mpany taken over wil						
							mpany taken over wii any remains unchange		l	1			
14		Merge	r: On the oc	casion of th	e merger, a	rt. 74	18 OR, the Company	acquires the		l			
1	}	CE Combustion Engineering AG, in Baden. Assets amounting to CH								1			
ł	1	113'096.54 and liabilities amounting (dept capital) to CHF 3'212.50 i								}			
ł	1	accordance with the merger agreement dated January 1, 2001 and the merger balance dated January 31, 2001 are transferred to the Company. As the							}				
	shareholders of both companies are identical the shares of the company taken						}	]					
]	]			ed and the	share capita	al of	the overtaking Compa	any remains	1	}			
16	unchanged.  Merger: On the occasion of the merger, art. 748 OR, the Company acquires the						acquires the		1				
'	1						n. Assets amountin			1			
}		10'900	0'359.09 an	d liabilities	amounting	to (	CHF 8'560'365.97 in	accordance		]			
1	1		10'900'359.09 and liabilities amounting to CHF 8'560'365.97 in accordance with the merger agreement dated May 31, 2001, and the merger balance date						1				
1	1	January 1, 2001 are transferred to the Company. As the shareholders of bot companies are identical the shares of the company taken over will be delete											
	1									1			

continued on page 2
PATENT

REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0194

11:45

CH-40	0.3.	018	.550-5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ABB :	Switzerl	and Holding	ı Ltd		<del>=</del>	T	Baden			Ι			
Entry	Ca			tments, Transfer of Material Assets, Privileges and Shares or						Ref.	Pı	ublication	2					
	_	_	Secu	curities														
1				estment in Kind: Upon its foundation the company acquires partial assets 1 SHAB bunting to CHF. 741'205'271.31 and partial liabilities amounting to						•								
			CHF 2	205'012	2'484.3	O of Al	3B Immobilie	en AG,	name	ely its	previous	business,	İ					
		- 1					and services 1'800'000 fe											
			value	of SF	r. 100	- will be	e issued, Ch	IF 76'92	7426	.07 will	be allo	tted to the		1				
							IF 279'26383 ed as receiva		the in	ndepen	dent res	serves and	ĺ		•			
2			Invest	ment i	n Kind:	Upon th	ne increase o	f capital	on S	eptemb	er 23, 1	997, the						
							6 registered e with the co							1				
		- [					00 whereb						· ·					
	<u> </u>		share	s at a p	oar valu	ue of CH	IF 100 are	issued.					<u> </u>	1				
Entry	Tc	an.	Brar	nch	Entry	Can.	Branch	Entry	Car	). Br	anch	Entry	Can.	Br	anch Office			
			Offic			<u> </u>	Office			1	fice		<b>J</b>					
	Ref.	Ti	B No.	TB Da	te	SHAB	SHAB Date	Page	ID	Ref.	TB No.	TB Date	SHA	\B	SHAB Date	Page		
FR FR	1 2	Τ		19.06. 26.09.			25.06.1997 02.10.1997	4415 7223	SM SM	11 12	9929 2841	23.12.199 07.04.200	1	255 74		8885 2504		
SM	3		3345	28.04.	1998	84	04.05.1998	2999	SM	13	698	26.01.200	1	22	01.02.2001	791		
FR SM	<b>4</b> 5		4844 7423	23.06. 01.10.			29.06.1998 07.10.1998	4440 6887	FR	14 15	1115 2478				15.02.2001 17.04.2001	1165 2811		
SM	6	1		02.02.	1999	26	08.02.1999	881	FR	16	3760	06.06.200	1		12.06.2001	4396		
BS SM	7 8		2422 3230	31.03. 04.05.			08.04.1999 10.05.1999	2272 3089	FR	17	9385	19.12.200	\	250	27.12.2001	10206		
MD	9		7243	29.09.	1999	193	05.10.1999	6808	l				l					
SM	10	٠.	6409	11.11.	1999	224	17.11,1999	7807	!	!	L.,,	<u>1 </u>			<u> </u>			
Legeno	<del>1</del> :	P	= Pre	sident d	of the	V	R = Board	of		GF =	Manager	EU	= Sin	gle S	Signature			
		VP		rd of D	irectors		Directo iq = Liquida			ha -	limited to	KU	Joi	nt S	ignature			
		٧.			of Dire		iq – Liquida	iioi		D.a —	iii iii Ga to							
		De	Del = Delegate of the GD = General HS = Main Office EP = Authorised Sole															
		М	Board of Directors Manager Signatory  = Member of the D = Director ZN = Branch Office KP = Collective															
		s		ard of E cretary	Prectors	•	D <b>≃ Subma</b>	nager		ZB =	Signatory	Power Stv	Pro ⊝= De	outv				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						•					- <u> </u>							
Entry	R	ev.	Car		onnel I		5.					inction	Signa	-	_			
	1 1						P. from Lunge Engelberg, in (					esident se President		KU Joint Signature KU Joint Signature				
	1			_	-		from Winterth			rdorf		olegate			ignature			
	1					•	r, Swedish citi	•				•			<del>ignature</del>			
	1		3n	n <del>Face</del>	bind, D	r. Renate	, from Arth, in	Oberwen	ingon		M	ember	KU Jo	int S	<del>ignature</del>			
	1				•	-	an citizen, in K	• •			M	ember			ignature			
	1			_			lix, from Zurich om Game, in R			aert					ignature ignature			
	1						Weiningen ZH			aic					ignature			
	1				•		dhaus, in Wind	-							ignature			
	1 .						Obersiggentha			ithal					ignature			
	1 1				-		from Schüpfo from Luyamba			nonth-at					<del>ignature</del> ignature			
	1		1			<del>ii, citizon</del> es Peat, ir	<del>from Luxombe</del> n Zurich	wy, III U	<del>voroig</del>	<del>goriu iai</del>	Αι	ditors	<del>NF-30</del>	<del>n 11 - 3</del> 1	<del>पुगवस्था ७</del>			
	-	2	1			-	Engelberg, in	Oborrohre	iorí			ember	KU Jo	int S	ignature			
		3					, from Arth,, in			,	Pr	esident			ignature			
	3		1				man citizen, in		rf		M	<del>ombor</del>			ignature			
	3						üderswil, in Vill m Dieneldeeu	•	_						ignature <del>ignature</del>			
	3 3					•	m Diepoldsau, Basel, in Endi		H						<del>ignaturo</del> <del>ignaturo</del>			
	3			_		-	Erlenbach ZH	-	ohrdo	rŧ					ignature			
	6						Obersiggenthal								ignature			
	6		1	3 <del>Lou</del> r	<del>p, Pete</del>	r, from W	/interthur, in Ti	halwil					KU Jo	int-S	<del>ignaturo</del>			
	6						om Oborkirch,		•						<del>ignaturo</del>			
	7 7		1		•	•	<del>Brienz and Zuri</del> itizen from Gei	•		sigaenth	nal				<del>ignaturo</del> ignature			
·	7		1				Zuchwil, in Zu							int-S	ignature			
N:\CH-L	CAN	<b>1</b> 584	5\chabbh	rauszug											PATENT			

8			Arnet, Daniel, from Zurich and Gettnau, in Künten		KU Joint Signature
. 8		15	Biedermann, Christoph, from Döttingen, in Zurich		KU Joint Signature
10			Küng, Moritz, from Wagenhausen, in Brugg AG		KU Joint Signature
11			Weibel, Beat, from Jonschwil and Zürich, in Geroldswil		KU Joint Signature
12			Merz, Renato, from Brugg, in Ueken		KU Joint Signature
13		15m	Schaumann, Rolf, German ditizon, in Hüttikon		KU Joint Signature
	15		Schaumann, Rolf, German citizen, in Hüttikon	President	KU Joint Signature
	15		Gugolz, Walter, from Erlenbach ZH, in Oberrohrdorf	Member	KU Joint Signature
	15		Kubat, Dr. Jörg, from Basel, in Endingen	Member	KU Joint Signature

Aarau, 28.01.2002

11:45

This extract from the cantonal Commercial Trade Register is only valid when certified by a notary public, as per the affixed notary seal. It contains all currently valid entries for this company as well as all previously valid entries which have been cancelled since June 19, 1997.

On special request, an extract can be prepared which contains only the currently valid entries.

I, the undersigned, hereby confirm that this English translation corresponds to the best of my knowledge and ability to the original German text taken from the Main Register of the Commercial Trade Register of Canton Argovia.

Baden, January 30, 2002

Felicitas Furrer

#### Legalization

RECORDED: 06/25/2002

The foregoing signature was written in her own hand by Mrs Felicitas Furrer, born 1943, of Pfeffikon LU, in Baden.

Baden, January 31, 2002

The Notary Public: